

Present :- Mr. S.K Nahar, Adv., for petitioner.
Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Mr. SS Gill, Adv., for complainant.

Order:-

File put up before me as learned Presiding Officer (Sh. Rakesh Gupta) is on leave.

Mr. SS Gill, Adv., filed power of attorney on behalf of the complainant.

Police record not received. Let, same be again summoned for 25.09.2019.

Date of hearing:18.09.2019

Ranbeer (Stenographer III)

(Sanjeeta)

ADJ/ASJ/JSC/BTI(D)

UID No.PB0177